Universal Digital Module Amplifier
for DIN Mounting Rail (Top-Hat Rail)
DMA-22-05
Right for changes reserved  Copyright 2015 by HCS GmbH
THE ART OF
CONTROL
Neuffener Strasse 29
D-72636 Frickenhausen

a 0.63 A coil including the set of mating connectors.
Important note: for ordering of mulit-module bus versions refer to ordering code on page 9
Ordering code example:
DMA-22-05-063-PBDP-4MSTBU-SHPR-5C
Operation Mode / Version
04 = 1 valve w. 2 solen. w. 1 process feedb.
05 = 1 Hawe valve with feedback (HPR)
Valve version designation (specific parameter setting)
5
C
= Valve size (sizes: 3, 5, 7)
= Valve with compensator
DMA-22-05
Revision: R05
Data Sheet
05.10.2015
Page 9
Ordering code example:
D
M
igital
odule
Amplifier
22 = DMA-22
Module Version
Connection type Phoenix Contact
0 = without mating connectors
MSTBU = including all necessary sets of mating connectors, 4 pieces
per slave module. Version: MSTBT 2,5/4-ST BU (blue)
FKCT =including all necessary sets of mating connectors, 4 pieces
per slave module. Version: FKCT 2,5/4-ST (green)
Special part designation number
5 digits
If special part desigantion number is unknow please specify
slave module separately by using ordering code from page 7!
See also example below.
Important note:
each
D  M A - 2  2 - M  3 - - M S T B U - S x x x x x
Number of slave modules
M2=  2 slave modules
M3 = 3
M4 = 4
5 = 5
other configurations on request
slave modules
slave modules
M slave modules
P B D P
10 Ordering code, only multi module bus versions (not all combinations available!)
Important note: for ordering single bus versions refer to ordering code on page 8
PROFIBUS Version with 3 slaves (DMA modules). Each of the 3 slaves (modules) is the same
is a closed loop version (for different valve versions) and has a 0.63 A coil
of mating connectors.
Please specify each of the modules.
containing
DMA-22-05-063-4MSTBU-SHPR-3C (module for a size 3 valve with compensator)
HPR
DMA-22-05-063-4MSTBU-SHPR-5C (module for a size 5 valve with compensator)
DMA-22-05-063-4MSTBU-SHPR-5 (module for a size 5 valve without compensator)
DMA-22-M3-050505-PBDP-MSTBU-Sxxxxx
version and
including the set
-0 5  05  05  _ _  _ _
Bus Interface (for multi module versions only!)
PBDP = PROFIBUS DP
PN = PROFNET
EIP = ETHERNET/IP
Operation modes of slaves (modules)
04 = 1 valve w. 2 solen. w. 1 process feedb.
05 = 1 Hawe valve with feedback (HPR)
Define a maximum of up to 5 slaves (modules)
DMA-22-05
Revision: R05
Data Sheet
05.10.2015
Page 10
11    Confirmation of conformity
Hydraulic Control Systems GmbH Geschäftsführer / General Manager: Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Peter Deuschle + Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Volker Bremauer
S i t z / H e a d Q u a r t e r : D - 7 2 6 3 6 F r i c k e n h a u s e n A m s t g e r i c h t / R e g i s t e r C o u r t : A G S t u t t g a r t H R B 2 2 4 8 9 9
EC Declaration of Conformity in accordance
with EMC Directive 2004/108/EG
HCS Hydraulic Control Systems GmbH
Neuffener Str. 29
D-72636 Frickenhausen
hereby declares that the product described as follows complies in terms of its design, as well as in
the version placed in the stream of commerce by us, with the relevant requirements of the directive.
This declaration is void in the event of any changes to the product without our written agreement.
Product: Digital Amplifier and Controller Module
Intended use: Automation systems (industrial applications)
Model: DMA-2
Rated voltage: 24 V DC; SELV
Rated power: max. 100 W
Protection class: III
Protection degree: IP00 (IP20 on request)
Relevant EC Directive: EMC Directive 2004/108/EG
Applicable EU Standards:
Emissions: EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
EN 61000-6-4:2007 + A1:2011
Germanischer Lloyd VI-7-2 (EN 60945) on request
Immunity: EN 61000-6-2: 2005